

# গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

শ্রম ও কর্মসংস্থান মন্ত্রণাল্য কলকারখানা ও প্রতিষ্ঠান পরিদর্শন অধিদপ্তর

"সুস্থ শ্রমিক, শোতন কর্মপরিবেশ; াড়ে জুলবে স্মার্ট বাংলাদেশ"

# ক্যাপ পর্ববেষ্ফণের তথ্য

	মি এম এফ গার্মেন্টম (প্রা) লিঃ
ঠিকানা	Deluxe House 3, (3rd – 5thFloor), 209/227 Kulgaon, Baluchara
কারখানার কোড	CHT046
কালার কোড	

্যার্নের ধরণ: অন্নি মূল্যার্ন পর্ববেষ্ক্রণের তারিখ:	
<u> 1ৰ্থবেষ্</u> ষণ	
ৰিদৰ্শন Location–3rd floor Direct route of access to re ৰ্শবেষ্কণ continuous passage ways and aisles are block গ্ৰাপ ছেটেম্	
্যাটাগৰি	
.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম Remove all temporary items from all escape সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্ৰ	e routes, aisles and passageway.
কার্থানার কার্বজ্ঞম	
<u>অগ্রাধিকার</u> প্রযোগ্য লয় <b>চূড়ান্ত</b> সমরসীমা	
সংশোধিত সমর্মীমা <sup>০১–০১–১১৭০</sup>	
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	
মন্তব্য	

পরিদর্শন Location-GF, 3rd floor, 6th floor Doors in the egress route are found steel swininging প্রবেষ্ণন (inward) and collapsible doors in the direction of the travel.
ক্যাপ
আইটেম
ক্যাটাগরি

## ২.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Replace all existing exit doors on evacuation routes, exit doors with side hinged type door, which swing outward and in the direction of travel. Swinging of the door should not constrict the width of the corridor / passage below 0.9 meter.
সুপারিশের	
তথ্যসূত্র	
কার্থানার	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
<u>অগ্রা</u> খিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ
চুডান্ড সময়সীমা	
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	o ७ − o ษ − २ o २ २
<u>অগ্রগতির</u>	
অবস্থা	
<u> মন্তব্য</u>	

#### ৩. পর্ববেষ্ফণ

পরিদর্শন পরিদর্শন প্রবিদ্ধন তিking arrengment of steel swinging and collapsible doors in the direction of the travel and there is chance that doors may be locked due to operation time.

ক্যাপ
আইটেম

## ৩.১. কার্যক্রম

ক্যাটাগরি

	Remove all locking device from all egress door. All exit doors should be open-able from the side they serve without the use of a key.
সুপারিশের	
ভখ্যসূত্র	
কারখানার	
কাৰ্শক্ৰম	
<u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ
চুডান্ত	_
সম্সামা	
সংশোধিত	o /b − o /b − 5 o 5 5
সমশ্রসীমা	
<u>অগ্রগতির</u>	
অবস্থা	
<u> মন্তব্য</u>	

প্রিদর্শন প্রদর্শন প্র্যাবেষ্ট্রন ত্তিম ক্যাপ আইট্রেম ক্যাভাগরি

#### ৪.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Doors in stair should be outward opening, side-swing, self closing, non-lockable 2 hours fire rated doors in all stair way encloses. (Also require fire rated door at the floor occupied by other tenants)
সুপারিশের	·
্ত্তথ্যসূত্ <u>র</u>	
কার্থানার	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
<u>অগ্রা</u> খিকার	৬ সম্ভাহ
চুডান্ড	
সময়সীমা	
সংশোধিত	o ⋈ − o μ − 3 o 3 3
সময়সীমা	30 30 /3//
<u>অগ্রগতির</u>	
অবস্থা	
<u> মন্তব্য</u>	

#### ৫. পর্ববেষ্ফণ

পৰিদৰ্শন Location–All floors The stair is directly connected with production floor and fire rated প্ৰ্যবেষ্ষ্যৰ entry lobby is not provided.
ক্যাপ
আইটেম
ক্যাটাগৰি

কাৰ্শক্ৰম	Within 6 Weeks, Prepare design for installation of fire rating smoke proof enclosure. 2 hours fire rating doors for exit should not be less than that of 4 hours fire resistance rating of the walls of the smoke proof enclosure. (Also require fire rated entry lobby at the floor occupied by other tenants)
সুপারিশের	
ভখ্যসূত্র	
কার্খানার	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
<u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ
চুডান্ড	
সমশ্সীমা	
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	o ७ − o ъ − २ o २ २
<u>অগ্রগতির</u>	চলমান
অবস্থা	
মন্তব্য	Factory has submitted all design drawing by a nominated consultency firm.But the firm didn provide reciveing letter. On 27.05.21: Same as before. 01.06.21: Factory has submitted all design drawing by a nominated consultency firm.But the firm didn provide reciveing letter.

পরিদর্শন Location-All floors The stair is directly connected with production floor and fire rated পর্শবেষ্ণণ entry lobby is not provided. ক্যাপ আই(টম ক্যাটাগরি ৬.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম Within 6 months, Install smoke proof enclosure at emergency stairways to কাৰ্যক্ৰম separate from the area of incidence. ( Also require fire rated entry lobby at the floor occupied by other tenants) সুপারিশের <u>ভখ্যসূত্র</u> কারখানার কাৰ্যক্ৰম **অগ্রাধিকার** ৬ মাস চুডান্ড সমশ্রসীমা সংশোধিত 26-25-5055 সময়সীমা <u>অগ্রগতির</u> অবস্থা মন্তব্য

#### ৭. পর্যবেষ্ফণ

পৰিদৰ্শন Location-Ground floor- southern side evacuation route At ground floor southern side, the evacuation route is not protected from high risk generator room uses all the way to outside.

ক্যাপ

আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি

#### ৭.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan and design for 4 hours fire rated barriers with 2 hours fire rated doors at ground floor generator room, which located at the adjacent to evacuation route.
সুপারিশের	adjucent to evacuation route.
ভূখ্যসূত্র ভূখ্যসূত্র	
কার্খানার	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
<u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ
চুডান্ত	_
সময়সীমা	
সংশোধিত	0 16 - 0 17 - 5 0 5 5
<u> </u>	
<u>অগ্রগতির</u>	চলমান
অবস্থা	
<u> মন্তব্য</u>	

#### ৮. পর্যবেষ্ফণ

পরিদর্শন পর্শবেষ্কণ	Location–Ground floor– southern side evacuation route At ground floor southern side, the evacuation route is not protected from high risk generator room uses all the way to outside.
<u>ক্যাপ</u>	
আইটেম	
ক্যাটাগরি	
17101 11 1	
৮.১. কা	ক্ৰিম
কাৰ্যক্ৰ	Within 6 months, Provide 4 hours fire rated barriers with 2 hours fire rated doors at
1114	ground floor generator room, which located at the adjacent to evacuation route.
সুপারি(	শ্ব
ভিথ্যসূত্র	
কারখাঁ	ার
কাৰ্যক্রয	
অগ্রাধি	<b>চার</b> ৬ মাস
চুডান্ত	
সময়সী	भा $\mid^-$
সংশোধ	के प्राप्त के जिल्ला के लिए के
সমর্মী	भा   २६-४२-२०२२ भा
অগ্রগতি	
অবস্থা	
মন্তব্য	
	•

৯. পর্ববেষ্ফণ
পরিদর্শন Location–3rd floor A finished goods storage area was open to production area at 3rd পর্যবেষ্ণন floor.
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাডাগরি
৯.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম
Provide 1.5 hours fire rated door at finished goods storage area for separation for other operational area.
সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র
কার্থানার কার্যক্রম
অগ্রাধিকার ৬ সপ্তাহ চূড়ান্ত সমর্মীমা
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা ০৬–০৮–২০২২
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা
্মন্তব্য

পরিদর্শন Location-3rd floor At 3rd floor, the high risk boiler rooms opening is not fire separated পর্যবেষ্ক্রণ with production area. ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি

# ১০.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

	Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan and design for 4 hours fire rated barriers with
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	2 hours fire rated doors at 3rd floor boiler room, which located at the adjacent to
	production area.
সুপারিশের	
ভূখ্যসূত্র	
কার্থানার	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
	7 7000
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ পতাং
চুডান্ত	_
সময়সীমা	
সংশোধিত	
সময়সীমা	o&-ob-2o22
অগ্রগতির	
অবস্থা	চলমান
	Factory has submitted all design drawing by a nominated consultency firm. But the
	firm didn[]t provide reciveing letter. On 27.05.21: They submitted all design
<b>মন্ত</b> ব্য	drawing by a nominated consultency firm. But the firm didnlt provide reciveing
191)	letter. 01.06.21: They submitted all design drawing by a nominated consultency
	firm.But the firm didn[]t provide reciveing letter.
	mm.but the mm didnut provide reciveing letter.

#### ১১. পর্যবেষ্ডণ

পৰিদৰ্শন Location–3rd floor At 3rd floor, the high risk boiler rooms opening is not fire separated পৰ্যবেষ্ণ্য with production area.

ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Within 6 months, Provide 4 hours fire rated barriers with 2 hours fire rated doors at 3rd floor boiler room, which located at the adjacent to production area.
সুপারিশের	
ভখ্যসূত্র	
কার্খানার	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
<u>অগ্রা</u> খিকার	৬ মাস
চুডান্ত	_
সময়সীমা	
সংশোধিত	<i>\$</i> . <i>€</i> − <i>\$</i> . <i>2</i> − <i>2</i> 0 <i>2 2</i>
সময়সীমা	
<u>অগ্রগতির</u>	
অবস্থা	
<u> মন্তব্য</u>	

পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্ফণ	Location-GF- dining and 3rd floor and 6th floor-dining Aisle marking with arrow guiding and exit signage are not appropriately signed at GF- dining, 3rd floor and 6th floor-dining of the factory building.
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি	

কাৰ্শক্ৰম	Provide aisle marking with arrow guiding and exit signage on all Evacuation pathways or provided with overhead signage fixed at ceiling level. – Illuminated exit sign should be posted above the exit door, – It should be clearly visible at all time, – Provide directional signs wherever necessary. – All exit doors should be clearly marked for easy identification. –Signage should be uniform.
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	
কারখানার কার্যক্রম	
	প্রযোগ্য নর
চুডান্ত সময়সীমা	_
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7910
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	চলমাল
মন্তব্য	Factory has submitted all design drawing by a nominated consultency firm. But the firm didn! t provide reciveing letter. On 27.05.21: They submitted all design drawing by a nominated consultency firm. But the firm didn! t provide reciveing letter. O1.06.21: They trying to maintained to provide ailse marking with arrow giding.

# ১৩. পর্যবেষ্ফণ

পরিদর্শন	Location-3rd floor to 6th floor Sufficient number of emergency lighting are not
পর্ববেষ্ষণ	provided for evacuation pathway.
ক্যাপ	
<u>আইটেম</u>	
ক্যাটাগরি	

# ১৩.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	The egress paths should be illuminated with emergency lighting with power back–up supply & illumination should be a minimum of 10 lux for all corridors & exit doors. Aisles should be provided with a minimum 2 lux.
সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র	
<del></del>	
কার্খানার	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
<u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার	৬ মপ্তাহ
চুডান্ত সময়সীমা	_
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	o&-ob-2o22
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	সংশোধিত
মন্তব্য	Emergency light is available in evacuation pathway. On 27.05.21:There is sufficient emergency light in evacuation pathway. 01.06.21:Emergency light is available in the evacuation pathway.

#### ১৪. পর্যবেষ্ফণ

পরিদর্শন	Location-GF and 3rd floor to 6th floor The factory has not implemented automatic detection system, only stand alone type smoke detector system implemented. Smoke alarm activation sound only a local alarm and doesn't provide addressable fire alarm
111/1401	falarin activation sound only a local alarm and doesn't provide addressable life alarm
	notification of occupants.
1	modification of occupants.
ক্যাপ	
আই(টম	
क्राक्राक्र	
אוויוטוניא	

ithin 6 weeks, Produce design and plan for automatic detection system with Idressable fire alarm. ( Also needs to cover the floors occupied by other tenants )
সপ্তাহ
v-o₽-<0<>
মান
ictory has submitted all design drawing by a nominated consultency firm.But the m didn provide reciveing letter. On 27.05.21:They submitted all design drawing a nominated consultency firm.But the firm didn provide reciveing letter06.21: They submitted all design drawing by a nominated consultency firm.But e firm didn provide reciveing letter.
ر <b>a</b> ا

७५. १२(वश्चन
Location-GF and 3rd floor to 6th floor The factory has not implemented automatic detection system, only stand alone type smoke detector system implemented. Smoke পর্যবেষ্ণণ alarm activation sound only a local alarm and doesn't provide addressable fire alarm notification of occupants.
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগৰি
১৫.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম
মুপারিশের ভখ্যসূত্র
কার্থানার কার্যক্রম
অগ্রাধিকার ৬ মাস   চূড়ান্ত     সমর্মীমা
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা <sup>২</sup> ৫-১২-২০২২
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা
্বিন্তব্য
১৬. পর্ববেষ্ণণ
পরিদর্শন Location–GF and 3rd floor to 6th floor Insufficient number of stand alone detectors are পর্যবেষ্ণন provided in all floor of the factory building.
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি
১৬.১. কার্শক্রম
কাৰ্যক্ৰম Provide adequate nos. of smoke detectors to cover the whole factory building. সুপাৰিশেৰ ভখ্যসূত্ৰ কাৰখানাৰ
ক্রাৰ্থক্রম

## ১৭. পর্যবেষ্ফণ

অগ্রাধিকার ৬ সপ্তাহ

06-07-5055

চুডান্ত

সমর্সীমা সংশোধিত সমর্সীমা

অগ্রগতির অবস্থা মন্তব্য পরিদর্শন There is a no practice of periodic checking of alarm call point, fire alarm & detection to প্রবেষ্ণণ ensure whether it is functional or not and it is recorded by maintaining proper register.
ক্যাপ
আইটেম
ক্যাটাগরি

#### ১৭.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম Factory management should checked alarm call points, alarm & detection system কাৰ্যক্ৰম periodically and maintained the record properly. সুপারিশের ভখ্যসূত্ৰ কারখানার কাৰ্যক্ৰম **অগ্রাধিকার** প্রযোগ্য নয় চডান্ড সময়সীমা সংশোধিত 02-02-2290 সময়সীমা অগ্রগতির অবস্থা মন্তব্য

#### ্যান্বপশন No dedicated fire pump is available for fire fighting. ক্যাপ আই(টম ক্যাটাগরি ১৮.১. কার্যক্রম Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper design and plan tfor dedicated fire pump with কাৰ্যক্ৰম alternate backup power supply. সুপারিশের ত্তথ্যসূত্র কারখানার কাৰ্যক্ৰম **অগ্রাধিকার** ৬ সপ্তাহ চডান্ড সমশ্বসীমা সংশোধিত 06-07-5055 সময়সীমা অগ্রগতির চলমান অবস্থা Factory has submitted all design drawing by a nominated consultency firm. But the firm didnlt provide reciveing letter. On 27.05.21: They submitted all design মন্তব্য drawing by a nominated consultency firm. But the firm didn t provide reciveing letter. 01.06.21: They submitted all design drawing by a nominated consultency firm.But the firm didn[t provide reciveing letter.

o dedicated fire pump is available for fire fighting.
ক্রম
Within 6 months, Install dedicated fire pump with alternate backup power supply.
• মাস –
₹ <b>%</b> – <b>%</b> ₹ – ₹ 0 ₹ ₹

#### ২০. পর্ববেষ্ফণ Location-6th floor There is only 1 inch diameter plastic hose is available from 3rd floor শান্ধশন্য to 5th floor of the building, which is sufficient with respect to area as per RMG guideline but no hose is provided at 6th floor. ক্যাপ আইটেম |ক্যাটাগরি| ২০.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম Provide sufficient number of hose pipe with respect to area and travel distance as কাৰ্যক্ৰম per RMG guideline. সুপারিশের ভ৾খ্যসুত্র কারখানার কাৰ্যক্ৰম **অগ্রাধিকার** ৬ মাস চুড়ান্ত সমশ্রসীমা সংশোধিত 26-25-5055 সমশ্বসীমা অগ্রগতির অবস্থা

#### ২১. পর্যবেষ্ফণ

মন্তব্য

	ocation-3rd floor to 5th floor There is only 1 inch diameter plastic hose is available om 3rd floor to 5th floor of the building, so it is not fulfill the requirement.
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি	
২১.১. কাৰ্যত্ৰ	ম
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Replace existing 1 inch hose pipe replace with 1.5 inch hose pipe to meet the requirement of RMG guideline.
সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র	
কার্থানার কার্যক্রম	
অগ্রাধিকার চুডান্ড	৬ সপ্তাহ
সম্বিশ্বসীমা সংশোধিত	
সম্যুসীমা অগ্রগতির	○ <i>७</i> – ○ <i>७</i> – २०२२
অবস্থা মন্তব্য	

#### ২২. পর্ববেষ্ফণ পরিদর্শন The through of jet is around 7 ft. Hose pipe water pressure is lower than the required পর্শবেষ্ফণ pressure of RMG guideline. ক্যাপ <u>আইটেম</u> ক্যাটাগরি ২২.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম কাৰ্যক্ৰম Stand pipe supplying first aid hose should have minimum pressure of 200 KPa. সুপারিশের ভঁখ্যসূত্র কারখানার কাৰ্যক্ৰম **অগ্রাধিকার** ৬ মাস চুডান্ত *স*মশ্রসীমা সংশোধিত 26-22-2022 সমশ্বসীমা <u>অগ্রগতির</u> অবস্থা মন্তব্য

পরিদর্শন The factory has not sufficient water capacity connected to hose to supply water during প্রবেষ্ণন peak demand period for fire fighting. So water capacity does not meet the requirement. ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি

#### ২৩.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম Within 6 Weeks, Prepare plan and design for dedicated water storage tank for কাৰ্যক্ৰম firefighting operation. সুপারিশের ভখ্যসূত্ৰ কারখানার কাৰ্যক্ৰম **অগ্রাধিকার** ৬ সপ্তাহ চডান্ড *मे*भेश्रमीभा সংশোধিত o & - o b - 2 o 2 2 সময়সীমা অগ্রগতির চলমান অবস্থা Factory has submitted all design drawing by a nominated consultency firm. But the firm didnlt provide reciveing letter. On 27.05.21: They submitted all design মন্তব্য drawing by a nominated consultency firm. But the firm didn t provide reciveing letter. 01.06.21: They submitted all design drawing by a nominated consultency

firm. But the firm didn t provide reciveing letter

## ২৪. পর্ববেষ্ফণ পরিদর্শন The factory has not sufficient water capacity connected to hose to supply water during পৰ্যবেষ্ণণ peak demand period for fire fighting. So water capacity does not meet the requirement. ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি ২৪.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম কাৰ্যক্ৰম Within 6 Months, Provide dedicated storage tank for firefighting operation সুপারিশের ভিখ্যসূত্র কারখানার কাৰ্যক্ৰম **অগ্রাধিকার|**৬ মাস চুড়ান্ত <u> नेभग्रनी</u>भा সংশোধিত 26-25-5055 সময়সীমা <u>অগ্রগতির</u> অবস্থা মন্তব্য

পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্কণ	The building is high rise. Fire-fighting lift is not provided in 7 storey building.
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি	

# ২৫.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

কাৰ্শক্ৰম	Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper design and plan for fire lifts equipped with approved intercommunication (including two way voice communications) with the fire command station or control room on the ground floor lobby of the building.
সুপারিশের	
ভিখ্যসত্ৰ	
কারখানার	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
<u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ
চুডান্ড	
, प्रभगनीमा	
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	o&-ob-2o22
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	চলমাল
মন্তব্য	Factory has submitted all design drawing by a nominated consultency firm.But the firm didn to provide reciveing letter. On 27.05.21: They submitted all design drawing by a nominated consultency firm.But the firm didn to provide reciveing letter. 01.06.21: Factory has submitted all design drawing by a nominated consultency firm.But the firm didn to provide reciveing letter.

## ২৬. পর্ববেষ্ণণ

পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্কণ	The building is high rise. Fire-fighting lift is not provided in 7 storey building.
ক্যাপ	
<u>আইটেম</u>	
ক্যাটাগরি	

কাৰ্শক্ৰম	Within 6 Months, Install fire lifts equipped with approved intercommunication (including two way voice communications) with the fire command station or control room on the ground floor lobby of the building.
সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র	
কারখানার কার্যক্রম	
<u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার	৬ মাস
চুড়ান্ত সমশ্রসীমা	_
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	\$ \( \langle - \gamma \cdot - \zeta \cdot - \zeta \cdot \cdo
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	
<u>মন্তব্য</u>	

পরিদর্শন Location–Ground floor The building is high rise. Fire Command Station is not provided পর্যবেষ্ণন in 7 storey building. ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি

# ২৭.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

কাৰ্বক্ৰম	Within 6 Weeks, Complete full design and plan for providing fire command station equipped with detailed floor plans along with clearly demarcated locations of fire detection and fighting devices and through the panel board able to detect fire alarm from any floor.
সুপারিশের	
ভিখ্যসূত্র	
কারখানার	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ
চুডান্ড সময়সীমা	_
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	o & - o B - 2 o 2 2
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	চলমান
মন্তব্য	Factory has submitted all design drawing by a nominated consultency firm.But the firm didn to provide reciveing letter. On 27.05.21: They submitted all design drawing by a nominated consultency firm.But the firm didn to provide reciveing letter. 01.06.21: They submitted all design drawing by a nominated consultency firm.But the firm didn to provide reciveing letter.

#### ২৮. পর্ববেষ্কণ

পরিদর্শন Location–Ground floor The building is high rise. Fire Command Station is not provided পর্যবেষ্কণ in 7 storey building.

ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি

	Within 6 months, Provide fire command station equipped with detailed floor plans along with clearly demarcated locations of fire detection and fighting devices and through the panel board able to detect fire alarm from any floor.
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	
কার্থানার কার্যক্রম	
<u>অগ্রা</u> খিকার	৬ দাস
চুডান্ত সময়সীমা	_
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	₹ <i>€</i> −%₹−₹0₹₹
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	
মন্তব্য	

পরিদর্শন Location–4th floor–sub store At 4th floor of sub store, the combustible materials are পর্যবেষ্ণণ found near heat/ electrical source. আই(টম ক্যাটাগরি

#### ২৯.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

	Combustible materials should keep away from electrical appliances and all the lighting in storage area must have protecting covers and wiring must be in conduits.
সুপারিশের	
ভিখ্যসূত্র	
কারখানার	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
<u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার	প্র্যোগ্য ন্য
চুডান্ড সময়সীমা	-
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7940
অগ্রগতির	
<u>অবস্থা</u>	
মন্তব্য	

#### ৩০. পর্যবেষ্কণ

Location-For whole factory building premises From G.F to 2nd floor there are two পরিদর্শন others factory is located named as Stitch Apparels Ltd and Bayazid Dresses (Pvt.) Ltd. পৰ্যবেষ্ণ্য From 3rd floor to 6th floor the CSF Garments (Pvt) Ltd is operational. Individual fire safety management system is implemted & it is not coordinate with whole system.

ক্যাপ আই(টম ক্যাটাগরি

# ৩০.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Implement to a single fire safety management system with approvals from all tenants in the factory building.
সুপারিশের	
ত্ত্থ্যসূত্র	
কার্খানার	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
<u>অগ্রা</u> খিকার	৬ সম্ভাহ
চুডান্ত	_
<u> </u>	
সংশোধিত	o ७ − o ъ − ₹ o ₹ ₹
সময়সীমা	
<u>অগ্রগতির</u>	
অবস্থা	
<u> মন্তব্য</u>	

#### ৩১. পর্যবেষ্ষণ

পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্কণ <sup>OI</sup>	ne nols boiler is available at 3rd floor capacity 26 liter but license is not available.
ক্যাপ আইটেম	
পাইডেম  ক্যাটাগরি	
৩১.১. কার্যত্র	<u>β</u> 4
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Obtain the boiler license from the proper issuing authority.
সুপারিশের	
ভখ্যসূত্ৰ	
কার্খানার	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
অগ্রাধিকার	। ৬ সপ্তাহ
চুড়ান্ত	
সময়সীমা	
সংশোধিত	
সময়সীমা	o ⋈ − o ษ − २ o २ २
<u>অগ্রগতির</u>	সংশোধিত
অবস্থা	
মন্তব্য	Boiler license is available in the factory. On 27.05.21: Boiler license found in the factory. 01.06.21: Boiler license found in the factory.

৩২. পর্যবেষ্ষণ		
পরিদর্শন 🕞	ailer enerator licence ic net available	
শ্ব(বস্কুণ	piler operator license is not available.	
ক্যাপ আইটেম		
ক্যাটাগরি		
৩২.১. কার্যত		
94.3. 417º	РМ	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Obtain the boiler operator license from the proper issuing authority.	]
সুপারিশের		
<u>ভখ্যসূত্র</u>		<b>↓</b>
কারখানার   কার্যক্রম		
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ	] [
চুড়ান্ত সমশ্বসীমা	_	
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	o & - o b - 2 o 2 ?	
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	সংশোধিত	
মন্তব্য	Boiler operator license is available in the factory. On 27.05.21: Boiler operator license found in the factory. 01.06.21: Boiler operator license found in the factory.	